Hilo Orchid Society Orchid Hula Show 2024

Miniature Display Application

To be completed by hobbyists only
Exhibitor's Name:
Title of Display:
Mailing Address:
(Street or Box No.) (City) (State) (Zip)
PhoneE-mail
Check appropriate category: Natural Cut flower/Artificial Youth 17 and under
The exhibitor agrees to abide by all the Hilo Orchid Society Show Rules. In addition, the exhibitor
assumes the entire responsibility and liability for losses, damages and claims arising out of the activities
on the County of Hawai'i premises and will indemnify, defend and hold harmless the County of Hawai'i,
its employees and agents and the Hilo Orchid Society, its officers, trustees, and members from and
against any and all losses and claims.
The following conditions apply:
• The sale of items or services is prohibited.
• Set-up is Wednesday July 24th from 8:00 am – 6:00 pm.
• All Miniature Displays are to be dismantled on Sunday, July 28, 2024 after show closing at 1:30
p.m. and must be removed by 4:00 p.m. No material may be left in the Stadium on Sunday after the
building has been vacated by Show staff.
• All plant material must be free of fire ants and other insects. Random testing will be done and if fire ants or other insects are found affected plants or plant material will be removed.
The show floor will be open to the general public during the entire show on Friday, July 26th
from 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Saturday, July 27th, from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and on Sunday, July 28th
from 10:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.
• Security will be provided Friday evening, July 26th thru Sunday, July 28th, 2024 at 1:30 p.m.
However, exhibitors assume all risks and liabilities for any theft, losses or damage to their plants and
property during this event.
property asimg this event.
SignatureDate
Please return completed form by July 1, 2024 to:
Hilo Orchid Society
Attn. Patricia Tratebas
PO Box 4294
Hilo, Hawaii 96720
FOR HILO ORCHID SOCIETY USE:
Application Approved: Date received:
By:, Show Chairperson